▪ Metropolitan/City Guards (Security) Unit  

▪ Finance Department  

▪ Statistical Unit 

▪ Budget & Rating Department  

▪ Internal Audit Unit 

▪ Sub-Metropolitan District Council 

The programme is being implemented with the total support of staff totaling One 

Hundred and Eighty-Eight (188). They include Administrators, Planners, Human 

Resource Managers, Lawyers, Metro Guards, Internal Auditors, Executive Officers, 

Drivers, Cleaners and Laborers, Statistical Officers, Budget Analysts and Officer, 

Stenographers, ICT officers, the MCE and MCD.

[...]

The Sub-programme also provide secretarial duties for the Metro Chief Executive who is 

both political and Administrative Head of the Assembly. 

This Sub-Programme is carried out mainly by the staff of Central Administration 

Department as well as the Sub Metropolitan Councils of the Assembly. A total staff 

strength of one hundred and forty-three (143) is expected to ensure the implementation 

of this Sub-programme. 

The sources of funds of this sub-programme are Internally General Fund, Donor funding, 

District Assemblies’ Common fund and transfers from Central Government. 

Beneficiaries of the sub programme are the mass media, staff and members of the

[...]

and building the capacities of the Metro Guards to enhance their performance. It also 

supervises the marriage registry. 

This Sub-programme is carried out by the Legal Department of the Assembly. It also 

involves security (Metro Guards) and Marriage Registry. It is expected that a total 

number of One Hundred and thirty-two (132) workers will carry out this sub programme. 

The funding sources of this sub-programme include Internally Generated Fund, District 

Assemblies Common Fund and GOG transfer. 

Beneficiaries of this sub-programme include the Judicial Service, civil society groups,

[...]

The programme is being implemented with the total support of staff of Social Welfare & 

Community Development, Ghana Health Service, Ghana Education Service, Birth and 

Death registry and Environmental Health Unit. 

The programme is to be implemented with a total staff strength of one hundred and thirty-

one (131). They include Health Practitioners, Educationists, Social Workers and Sanitary 

Officers. 

The program involves four (4) sub-programmes. These include 

• Education, Youth and Sports Services 

• Social Welfare and Community Development 

• Public Health Services and Management

[...]

infrastructure to patients attending public health facilities. It also responsible for hygiene 

education. It also strategizes to ensure the fight against the Covid-19 pandemic. 

This sub programme is carried out by Health Department (Ghana Health Service) and the 

Environmental Health Unit. In all, One Thousand Five Hundred and eighteen (1,518) staff 

are expected to carry out this sub programme. Beneficiaries are patients, toilet operators, 

food vendors, property owners, PLWHAs, Nurses, Medical officers and other health 

professionals and the General public. 

The funding source for this programme are GOG support, Internally Generated Fund,

[...]

The various units involved in the delivery of this programme include: 

• Forestry Department and Wildlife 

• Waste Management Department 

• National Disaster Management Organisation 

The programme is being implemented with the total staff strength of One hundred and 

Seventy-Three (173). They include Administrators, Public Health Officers, Public Health 

Engineers and Sanitary Officers, Disaster Management officers.  

The programme is to be funded with transfers from the Central Government, District 

Assemblies’ Common Fund (DACF), Donor funds and the Internally Generated fund -